
PHOENIX
TECHNOLOGY SERVICES USA INC.Celebrating 20 Years of Focused Solutions 

3610 Elkins Road, Midland, Texas 79705 T. 432.684.0057 F. 432.686.7964 www.phxtech.com

March 6, 2018

HOBBS OCO

ReceweD

Re: Legacy Reserves 
Lea Unit # 50H 
Lea County, New Mexico 
API # 30-025-44411 
Job No. 62489

Enclosed please find the Survey Data Certification, and the original Plat and one copy of the Survey 
Report performed on the above referenced well by Phoenix Technology Services, Inc. (P-5 No. 
664171). Other information required by your office is as follows:

Name & Title of 

Surveyor

Drain

Hole

Number

Surveyed Depths Dates Performed Type of Survey

From To Start End

Noe Garza 50H 0 5,500 3/8/18 3/8/18 Gyro

Oil Conservation Division 
State of New Mexico 
1625 N. French Drive 
District 1 - Hobbs 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Attention: Regulatory Department

A certified plat on which the bottom hole location is oriented both to the surface location and to 
the lease lines (or unit lines in case of pooling) is attached to the survey report. If any other 
information is required, please contact the undersigned at the letterhead address and phone 
number.

Best Regards,

ffinittany, Ccvdeq,

Brittany Carley 
Operations Administrator



SURVEY CERTIFICATION FORM
3610 Elkins Road Midland, TX 79705 t:432-684-0057 f: 432-686-7964

PHOENIX
TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

Company: Legacy_________________________

Well Name: Lea Unit # 50H__________________

Survey Instrument Type: North Seek Rate Gyro

Job #: 62489_____________

County/State: Lea Co., New Mexico 

API# 30-025-44411

m-lN DATA

Measure 
Depth (ft)

Vertical 

Depth (ft)

Inclination
0

Azimuth {*)

0 0 0 0

N-S E-W
Data Source

Coordinates Coordinates

0 0 Surface

.

;___
First Survey

Date Depth (ft)
Inclination

0
Azimuth (*) Date Depth (ft)

Inclination

0
Azimuth (°)

2018-03-08 0 0 0 2018-03-08 5500 0.94 335.33

___________ Projected TD Survey______________

Date Depth (ft)
Inclination

n
Azimuth (*)

Grid

Correction

0 0 0 0 -0.43

Gyro Operator: Phoenix Technology Services USA Ltd.

Gyro Supervisor: Angel Guebara

To the best of my knowledge I certify this survey data to be correct and true

Date: O3>

www.phxtech.com



PHOENIX
TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

Company:
Well:

Location:
Rig:

______ Legacy______
Lea Unit # 50H 

Lea Co., New Mexico 
McVay 4

Job Number: 62489

Grid Corr.: -0,43

Lat: 32.60

Long: -103.51

Date: 03-08-18
Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Proposed Azimuth: _________
RKB - MSL in feet:

Tie Into: Surface

Survey
Tool
Type

Survey
Depth

(ft)

Inclina­
tion
(deg)

Azimuth
(deg)

Course
Length

(ft)

True Vertical 
Depth 

(ft)

Vertical
Section

(ft)

Coord
N/S
(ft)

nates
E/W
(ft)

Clo

Distance
(ft)

sure
Angle
(deg)

Dogleg
Severity
(d/100')

Build
Rate

(d/100')

Walk

Rate
(d/100')

Enter Tie-In Survey on Line 10 FIELD COPY, NON-DEFINITIVE
TIE IN 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gyro 100.00 0.40 122.88 100 100.00 -0.19 0.19 S 0.29 E 0.35 122.88 0.40 0.40 122.88

200.00 0.18 67.62 100 200.00 -0.32 0.32 S 0.73 E 0.80 113.57 0.33 -0.22 -55.26
300.00 0.39 83.02 100 300.00 -0.22 0.22 S 1.21 E 1.23 100.18 0.22 0.21 15.40
400.00 0.37 70.53 100 399.99 -0.07 0.07 S 1.86 E 1.86 92.13 0.09 -0.02 -12.49
500.00 0.35 359.19 100 499.99 0.34 0.34 N 2.16 E 2.18 80.94 0.42 -0.02 288.66
600.00 0.36 154.20 100 599.99 0.37 0.37 N 2.29 E 2.32 80.90 0.69 0.01 -204.99
700.00 0.40 179.19 100 699.99 -0.27 0.27 S 2.43 E 2.45 96.23 0.17 0.04 24.99
800.00 0.58 223.70 100 799.99 -0.98 0.98 S 2.09 E 2.31 115.17 0.41 0.18 44.51
900.00 0.39 240.79 100 899.98 -1.51 1.51 S 1.44 E 2.09 136.41 0.24 -0.19 17.09

1000.00 0.10 290.06 100 999.98 -1.65 1.65 s 1.06 E 1.96 147.25 0.33 -0.29 49.27
1100.00 0.44 104.55 100 1099.98 -1.71 1.71 s 1.35 E 2.18 141.79 0.54 0.34 -185.51
1200.00 0.54 152.64 100 1199.98 -2.23 2.23 s 1.94 E 2.95 139.00 0.41 0.10 48.09
1300.00 0.29 192.49 100 1299.98 -2.90 2.90 s 2.10 E 3.58 144.05 0.37 -0.25 39.85
1400.00 0.26 148.71 100 1399.97 -3.34 3.34 s 2.16 E 3.98 147.04 0.21 -0.03 -43.78
1500.00 0.63 190.88 100 1499.97 -4.07 4.07 s 2.18 E 4.62 151.86 0.47 0.37 42.17
1600.00 0.49 306.14 100 1599.97 -4.36 4.36 s 1.73 E 4.69 158.37 0.95 -0.14 115.26
1700.00 0.21 273.91 100 1699.97 -4.09 4.09 s 1.20 E 4.27 163.66 0.33 -0.28 -32.23
1800.00 0.41 170.95 100 1799.97 -4.43 4.43 s 1.07 E 4.56 166.39 0.50 0.20 -102.96
1900.00 0.90 152.62 100 1899.96 -5.48 5.48 s 1.49 E 5.68 164.79 0.53 0.49 -18.33
2000.00 0.96 174.06 100 1999.95 -7.02 7.02 s 1.94 E 7.28 164.55 0.35 0.06 21.44
2100.00 0.73 146.55 100 2099.94 -8.38 8.38 s 2.38 E 8.71 164.17 0.46 -0.23 -27.51
2200.00 0.48 161.57 100 2199.93 -9.31 9.31 s 2.86 E 9.74 162.92 0.29 -0.25 15.02
2300.00 0.62 169.20 100 2299.93 -10.24 10.24 s 3.09 E 10.70 163.18 0.16 0.14 7.63
2400.00 0.80 172.98 100 2399.92 -11.46 11.46 s 3.28 E 11.92 164.03 0.19 0.18 3.78
2500.00 1.08 137.61 100 2499.90 -12.85 12.85 s 4.00 E 13.46 162.70 0.63 0.28 -35.37
2600.00 1.25 134.54 100 2599.88 -14.31 14.31 s 5.41 E 15.30 159.28 0.18 0.17 -3.07
2700.00 1.10 121.89 100 2699.86 -15.58 15.58 s 7.01 E 17.09 155.79 0.30 -0.15 -12.65



PHOENIX
TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

Company:
Well:

Location:
Rig:

______Legacy______
Lea Unit # 50H 

Lea Co., New Mexico 
_____ McVay 4_____

Job Number: 62489

Grid Corr.: -0.43

Lat: 32.60

Long: -103.51

Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Proposed Azimuth: _________
RKB - MSL in feet: _________
Tie Into: Surface

Survey
Tool
Type

Survey
Depth

(ft)

Inclina­

tion
(deg)

Azimuth
(deg)

Course
Length

(ft)

True Vertical 
Depth 

(ft)

Vertical

Section
(ft)

Coord
N/S
(ft)

inates
E/W
(ft)

Clo

Distance
(ft)

sure
Angle
(deg)

Dogleg
Severity
(d/100')

Build
Rate

(d/1001)

Walk

Rate
(d/100')

2800.00 1.13 128.08 100 2799.84 -16.70 16.70 S 8.60 E 18.78 152.76 0.12 0.03 6.19
2900.00 1.72 123.61 100 2899.81 -18.14 18.14 S 10.62 E 21.02 149.64 0.60 0.59 -4.47
3000.00 2.76 113.34 100 2999.74 -19.92 19.92 S 14.08 E 24.40 144.74 1.11 1.04 -10.27
3100.00 2.52 103.85 100 3099.63 -21.40 21.40 S 18.43 E 28.24 139.27 0.50 -0.24 -9.49
3200.00 2.05 82.54 100 3199.55 -21.70 21.70 S 22.34 E 31.14 134.17 0.96 -0.47 -21.31
3300.00 1.45 74.05 100 3299.50 -21.12 21.12 S 25.33 E 32.98 129.82 0.65 -0.60 -8.49
3400.00 1.43 76.24 100 3399.47 -20.47 20.47 S 27.76 E 34.49 126.41 0.06 -0.02 2.19
3500.00 1.37 63.54 100 3499.44 -19.64 19.64 S 30.04 E 35.89 123.18 0.32 -0.06 -12.70
3600.00 1.14 338.11 100 3599.43 -18.19 18.19 S 30.74 E 35.72 120.61 1.71 -0.23 274.57
3700.00 1.53 300.11 100 3699.40 -16.60 16.60 S 29.21 E 33.60 119.60 0.94 0.39 -38.00
3800.00 1.21 305.08 100 3799.37 -15.32 15.32 S 27.19 E 31.21 119.39 0.34 -0.32 4.97
3900.00 1.82 297.25 100 3899.34 -13.98 13.98 S 24.92 E 28.57 119.30 0.64 0.61 -7.83
4000.00 2.23 278.03 100 3999.28 -12.99 12.99 S 21.58 E 25.18 121.04 0.79 0.41 -19.22
4100.00 2.10 273.88 100 4099.20 -12.59 12.59 S 17.82 E 21.82 125.23 0.20 -0.13 -4.15
4200.00 1.99 277.33 100 4199.14 -12.24 12.24 S 14.27 E 18.81 130.62 0.17 -0.11 3.45
4300.00 2.31 286.64 100 4299.07 -11.45 11.45 S 10.62 E 15.61 137.14 0.47 0.32 9.31
4400.00 2.14 289.58 100 4398.99 -10.24 10.24 S 6.93 E 12.37 145.91 0.20 -0.17 2.94
4500.00 1.51 286.83 100 4498.94 -9.24 9.24 S 3.91 E 10.03 157.05 0.64 -0.63 -2.75
4600.00 0.98 317.69 100 4598.92 -8.22 8.22 S 2.07 E 8.48 165.84 0.84 -0.53 30.86
4700.00 0.60 317.30 100 4698.91 -7.20 7.20 S 1.14 E 7.29 170.98 0.38 -0.38 -0.39
4800.00 0.59 326.12 100 4798.91 -6.39 6.39 S 0.50 E 6.41 175.51 0.09 -0.01 8.82
4900.00 0.66 327.88 100 4898.90 -5.48 5.48 S 0.09 W 5.48 180.96 0.07 0.07 1.76
5000.00 0.47 357.42 100 4998.90 -4.58 4.58 S 0.42 W 4.60 185.20 0.34 -0.19 29.54
5100.00 0.60 342.24 100 5098.89 -3.67 3.67 S 0.59 W 3.72 189.20 0.19 0.13 -15.18
5200.00 0.78 1.70 100 5198.88 -2.49 2.49 S 0.73 W 2.60 196.41 0.29 0.18 -340.54
5300.00 0.49 318.47 100 5298.88 -1.49 1.49 S 1.00 W 1.79 213.76 0.54 -0.29 316.77
5400.00 0.81 9.60 100 5398.87 -0.47 0.47 s 1.16 W 1.26 247.79 0.63 0.32 -308.87
5500.00 0.94 335.33 100 5498.86 0.97 0.97 N 1.39 W 1.69 304.89 0.53 0.13 325.73



OtxiriU f

1625 N. French Dr.. Hobbs. NM Wt240 
Phone: (STS) 393-6161 Fa* (375) 3#J-0T

fiassiil
(ill S. FimSt. Aram.NM Mi 10 
Phone. (375) 746-1213 Fa*. (575) 

QjSSciM ‘1000 Rw B two* Ro-d, A/lev, NjWIlO 
Phone. (505) 334-6178 Fas: (505) 334-6170

BaaalY
1220 S St Framn Dr. SanU Fe, NM 87505 
Phone (505) 476-3460 Fax. (505) 476-3462

£

lAftlO
05)334-6170

S*

/
Slate of New Mexico 

inerals & Natural Resources Department 
IL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

1220 South St. Francis I^r.
Santa Fe, NM 87505 1 ^fp ]

IL_

Form C-102 
Revised August 1,2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate 
District Office

2 2011 □ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1 API Number^0-0^5 - *Hfo II 3 Pool Code 1 Pool Name

< Property Code3-/4S74 5 Property Name • J
PRONGHORN 15 B3CN FED COM

VwdlNa^r
1H

’OGRIDNO
jam_____

* Opewlor Nome
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

•Elevation
3307’

10 Surface Location
UL or kx po.

C
Section
15

To* whip
23S

Range
34E

l-or Idr, Feet ftoni the
185

North/South line
NORTH

Feci From the
1700

E*(t/Wc*t line
WEST

County
LEA

" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Townthip Range Lot kin Feet from the NorthfSouth line Feet from the EubWes: line County

N 15 23S 34E 330 SOUTH 1800 WEST LEA
12 Dedicated Acres

lloO
>7 Joint or I >4 Connilidilkm Code >1 Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

l©

1700'

SL

1800’

i aaaL*

w

S L.

rSWor'e
Hi 85*

SEE 
DEI Ail

‘A'

- 15

<x!

2640.mmflm
kk6 -

5279 66* goocA l
27 GRID -mtrn EAST

SURFACE.. LQCAUQM 
N 478047.3 - E 769655.0

IAT. 32.31125026’ N 
LONG 103.46051663* W

BQEflM .rflLE
N 473261.7 - F 769796 9

CQBMEfLDAlA
NAD 27 GRID - NM EAST

A: FOUND BRASS CAP *1918' 
N 472936.1 - C 767999.9

B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1918' 
N 475501.3 - E 767976.5

C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1910* 

N 478221.0 - E 767953 8
O' FOUND BRASS CAP “’918" 

N 4782560 - E 773232.4

E: FOUND BRASS CAP “1918" 
N 475616 8 - E 773256.3

F: FOUND BRASS CAP *1918" 
N 472977.8 - E 773279 4

G FOUND BRASS CAP *1918* 
N 472958.1 - E 770640.0

_____ <E>

DETAIL ,*A'

3394 8’

r
600’ 3391.0*

------------------ j

©_

s o*1 S. L. I
I_______ I

3398.9* | 33955*
5 S9’J4'20" W 2639.98* M

'^OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I k*e**v cmtfr lhai iht mformoibw comatntd herein n irvt eedeampiett 

to the beif of ar. knoatetfge und behrj. and 'hot tkii organcaaaa either 

own a »x‘Hmg immtil or aatmred mineral hart* in the lam/ jn'm/lag 

the praputtd hoirnm hole locetma at hot a ngki k> dntt Hus welt aithu 

kK-ahon fununmt la a eoatrmi wtlh oa onarr of nr* • miaerol at worhtag 

tatter*, or in a voluntary pooling agreement ar a .ompnUary pooling 

order heretofore entered be ihe dlvtnon

fifJUmr Jj lAjO

£5* a. 41 nn. Lx&a

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this 

plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys 

made by me or under my supervision, and that the 

some is true and correct to the best of my belief.

4-20-15

Firm No.: TX 10193838 NU 4655451 Job No.: LS1504151



PHOENIX
TECHNOLOGY services USA INC.Celebrating 20 Years of Focused Solutions 

3610 Elkins Road, Midland, Texas 79705 T. 432.684.0057 F. 432.686.7964 www.phxtech.com

Oil Conservation Division 
State of New Mexico 
1625 N. French Drive 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Dear District 1 - Hobbs

Attention: Regulatory Department

Re: MewbourneOil
Pronghorn 15 B3CN Fed Com # 1H 

Lea County, New Mexico 
API #30-025-44011 
Job No. 62470

March 8, 2018

HOBBS OCO

MAR 1 9 2018

RECEIVED

Enclosed please find the Survey Data Certification, and the original Plat and one copy of the Survey 
Report performed on the above referenced Well by Phoenix Technology Services, Inc. (P-5 No. 
664171). Other information required by your office is as follows:

Name 8i Title of 

Surveyor

Drain

Hole

Number

Surveyed Depths Dates Performed Type of Survey

From To Start End

Noe Garza 1H 0 1,646 3/4/18 3/4/18 Gyro

A certified plat on which the bottom hole location is oriented both to the surface location and to 
the lease lines (or unit lines in case of pooling) is attached to the survey report. If any other 
information is required, please contact the undersigned at the letterhead address and phone 
number.

Best Regards,

B’t itttuuf (fanley

Brittany Carley 
Operations Administrator



SURVEY CERTIFICATION FORM
3610 Elkins Road Midland, TX 79705 t:432-684-0057 f: 432-686-7964

PHOENIX
TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

Company: Mewbourne____________________

Well Name: Pronghorn 15 B3CN Fed Com # 1H

Survey Instrument Type: North Seek Rate Gyro

Job#: 62470_____________

County/State: Lea Co., New Mexico 

API# 30-025-44011

TIE-IN DATA

Measure 
Depth (ft)

Vertical 

Depth (ft)

Inclination
n

Azimuth (')
N-S

Coordinates
E-W

Coordinates
Data Source

0 0 0 0 0 0 Surface

BE!EBE9HHHi
Date Depth (ft)

2018-03-04 0

Inclination
0

Azimuth (“)

0 0

Date Depth (ft)
Inclination

n
Azimuth (’)

2018-03-04 1646 5.75 207.2

Projected TD Survey

Date Depth (ft)
Inclination

0
Azimuth (’)

Grid

Correction

0 0 0 0 -0.47

Gyro Operator: Phoenix Technology Services USA Ltd.

Gyro Supervisor: Angel Guebara

To the best of my knowledge I certify this survey data to be correct and true

Date:

www.phxtech.com



Date: 03-04-18
Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Proposed Azimuth:
RKB - MSL in feet: 28.5
Tie Into: Surface

Survey Survey Inclina- Course True Vertical Vertical Coordinates Closure Dogleg Build Walk
Tool Depth tion Azimuth Length Depth Section N/S E/W Distance Angle Severity Rate Rate
Type (ft) (deg) (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) (d/1001) (d/100’) (d/100’)

Enter Tie-In Survey on Line 10 FIELD COPY, NON-DEFINITIVE
TIE IN 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gyro 100.00 0.66 63.89 100 100.00 0.25 0.25 N 0.52 E 0.58 63.89 0.66 0.66 63.89

200.00 0.39 20.31 100 199.99 0.83 0.83 N 1.15 E 1.42 54.37 0.46 -0.27 -43.58
300.00 0.47 104.58 100 299.99 1.04 1.04 N 1.67 E 1.97 58.00 0.58 0.08 84.27
400.00 0.35 30.23 100 399.99 1.20 1.20 N 2.22 E 2.52 61.53 0.50 -0.12 -74.35
500.00 0.87 58.19 100 499.98 1.87 1.87 N 3.02 E 3.55 58.25 0.58 0.52 27.96
600.00 0.46 57.01 100 599.98 2.49 2.49 N 4.00 E 4.71 58.14 0.41 -0.41 -1.18
700.00 0.83 92.27 100 699.97 2.68 2.68 N 5.06 E 5.72 62.13 0.53 0.37 35.26
800.00 0.69 145.65 100 799.96 2.15 2.15 N 6.12 E 6.49 70.66 0.69 -0.14 53.38
900.00 1.45 183.47 100 899.95 0.39 0.39 N 6.39 E 6.40 86.51 1.00 0.76 37.82

1000.00 3.73 200.46 100 999.84 -3.92 3.92 S 5.17 E 6.49 127.17 2.38 2.28 16.99
1100.00 5.77 218.57 100 1099.50 -10.90 10.90 S 0.90 E 10.94 175.28 2.51 2.04 18.11
1200.00 6.78 216.14 100 1198.90 -19.60 19.60 S 5.71 W 20.41 196.26 1.04 1.01 -2.43
1300.00 7.31 209.23 100 1298.14 -29.92 29.92 S 12.30 W 32.35 202.35 1.00 0.53 -6.91
1400.00 6.79 206.95 100 1397.39 -40.74 40.74 S 18.09 W 44.57 203.94 0.59 -0.52 -2.28
1500.00 5.73 206.71 100 1496.79 -50.47 50.47 S 23.01 W 55.47 204.51 1.06 -1.06 -0.24
1600.00 5.72 208.02 100 1596.29 -59.33 59.33 S 27.60 W 65.43 204.95 0.13 -0.01 1.31
1646.00 5.75 207.20 46 1642.06 -63.40 63.40 S 29.73 W 70.02 205.12 0.19 0.07 -1.78

PHOENIX
TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

Company:
Well:"

Location:
Rig:'

Mewbourne
Pronghorn 15 B3CN Fed Com # 1H 

Lea Co., New Mexico
Patterson 217

Job Number:

Grid Corr.:

Lat:

Long:

62470
-0.47
32.31
-103.46


